ARTWORKS OF HILLSDALE COUNTY MI 2024 ARTIST OF THE YEAR NOMINATIONS ARE NOW OPEN!



FOR MORE INFORMATION VISIT.....

FB: ArtWorks of Hillsdale County or artworksofhillsdale.com



EACH YEAR.....

ARTWORKS OF HILLSDALE HONORS AN OUTSTANDING LOCAL ARTIST FOR SERVICE AND CONTRIBUTIONS TO THE ARTS IN HILLSDALE COUNTY.

RECOGNIZE A DESERVING INDIVIDUAL TODAY

DO YOU KNOW A POTENTIAL ARTIST OF THE YEAR CANDIDATE.....

ArtWorks of Hillsdale honors an outstanding local artist for service and contributions to the arts in Hillsdale County. Do you know of a potential Artist of the Year award candidate? They could be a visual, performing or literary artist, an arts educator or a local arts advocate. Share with us who they are and their contributions to the arts in Hillsdale County.



PAST RECIPIENTS

RENEE NESTORAK, TRINITY BIRD, NICK ZEMAIDUK, PAUL LUCAS, DAVID BOSWELL, DON & JAN HECKENLIVELY, JUDY BIXLER, NED & DEBBI WYSE, BUD & GLORIA VEAR, ARLAN & GUDI GILBERT, JANET LEE, JOAN VANARSDALEN, HOWARD RISNER, KRISTI GAUTSHE, ADABELLE HILL

WHO MAY BE NOMINATED

ACTIVE MEMBER(S) OF THE ART COMMUNITY WHO HAVE MADE SIGNIFICANT CONTRIBUTIONS TO ART EDUCATION IN HILLSDALE COUNTY.

HOW TO NOMINATE

DOWNLOAD THE NOMINATION FORM AT WWW.ARTWORKSOFHILLSDALE.COM. COMPLETE AND SUBMIT YOUR NOMINATION IN ONE OF THE FOLLOWING WAYS:

WRITE NOMINATION LETTER AND SEND TO ARTWORKS, PO BOX 33, HILLSDALE, MI 49242 BY MARCH 8, 2024 OR EMAIL: ARTWORKSOFHILLSDALE@GMAIL.COM IN THE SUBJECT LINE PLEASE WRITE : 2024 ARTIST OF THE YEAR NOMINATION

LETTER OF NOMINATION REQUIREMENTS

ANYONE OVER 18 YEARS OF AGE CAN NOMINATE. NOMINATION LETTERS MUST BE A TYPED SINGLE-PAGE LISTING THE NOMINEE'S ARTISTIC AND COMMUNITY ACHIEVEMENTS, THE NOMINEE'S ADDRESS, EMAIL, PHONE # ALONG WITH THOSE OF THE NOMINATOR. INCLUDE/ATTACH DIGITAL IMAGES REPRESENTING THE NOMINEE'S ARTWORK.

SELECTION PROCESS

NOMINATIONS WILL BEGIN FEBRUARY 8, 2024 AND WILL CONCLUDE ON MARCH 8, 2024. NOMINATIONS WILL BE NARROWED DOWN TO 1 ARTIST BY ARTWORKS' BOARD. THE 2024 ARTIST OF THE YEAR RECIPIENT WILL BE ANNOUNCED EARLY APRIL 2024.

RECOGNIZE A DESERVING INDIVIDUAL TODAY!

FHANK YOU!



2024 ARTIST OF THE YEAR NOMINATION FORM

NOMINEE I am nominating the following individual:	NOMINATOR
Name	Your Name
Address	Address
City, State, Zip	City, State, Zip
Daytime Phone	Daytime Phone
Cell Phone	Cell Phone
Email	Email

Nomination Letter Guidelines:

In describing your nominee, please answer the following questions.

1) Discuss how the nominee qualifies for the award.

2) List artistic and professional experiences/affiliations (resumé may be included)

3) Discuss how the community has been positively impacted by this nominee's artistic endeavors and community engagement.

Support Documents:

In addition to the two letters of support, up to three documents strengthening your nomination can be e-mailed. (Examples are digital photos of nominee or art, 3 minute videos, social media pages, websites, newspaper articles, and playbills.)

Please e-mail or mail nomination form and supporting materials on a disc or thumb drive (if applicable) to:

ArtWorks, PO Box 33, Hillsdale, MI 49242 Email: artworksofhillsdale@gmail.com Nominations must be received by March 8, 2024.